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Miscellaneous Correspondence and Reports 
Regarding Electric Utility Services; 2021 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 21-999-01 

 
ORDER GRANTING REQUEST FOR 

ADDITIONAL TIME 
 

 
ISSUED: October 19, 2021  

 On September 8, 2021, PacifiCorp filed correspondence (“Notice”) notifying the Public 

Service Commission (PSC) of an affiliated interest transaction with BHE Wind, LLC. On 

September 21, 2021, the PSC issued an Action Request, asking the Division of Public Utilities 

(DPU) to review the Notice and make recommendations by October 21, 2021.  

 On October 18, 2021, the DPU filed a Request for Extension, explaining it does not yet 

possess the information required to evaluate the transaction and that testimony in a separate, 

pending docket may inform the DPU’s analysis.1 The DPU asks the PSC extend the deadline for 

responding to the Action Request to December 21, 2021. 

 Good cause appearing, the DPU’s Request for Extension is granted. The DPU may file its 

response to the Action Request on or before Tuesday, December 21, 2021. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, October 19, 2021. 

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#320745 

                                                           
1 Specifically, DPU references Rocky Mountain Power’s Application for Alternative Cost Recovery for Major Plant 
Additions of the Pryor Mountain and TB Flats Wind Projects, Docket No. 21-035-42. 



DOCKET NO. 21-999-01 
 

- 2 - 
 

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on October 19, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datareq@pacificorp.com), (utahdockets@pacificorp.com)  
PacifiCorp 
 
Tim Clark (tim.clark@pacificorp.com) 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Emily Wegener (emily.wegener@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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